3123 Written Answers

t [ISSUE OF INSTRUCTIONAL ORDERS IN
HINDI RELATING TO CLASSIV EMPLOYEES
IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

356. SHRIMATI KRISHNA KUMARI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of orders, -circulars, notices etc., relating to Class IV employees in his Ministry which were issued during the second half of the year 1960 and how many of them were issued in Hindi; and

(b) the number of applications, petitions, etc., received in Hindi from these employees during the same period and the number of decisions taken on them which were communicated to them in Hindi?]
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UTHE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr.
K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) Three—all were issued in Hindi as well as in English.

[RAJYA SABHA]

(b) 68 applications for grant of leave were received in Hindi. Reply was issued in English because—

to Questions 3124

(i) the application form for leave, as prescribed under paragraph 118 of General Financial Rules, is in English.

(ii)) the prescribed leave sanctioning Memo is also in English; and

(iii) the contents of the leave Memo are communicated verbally to those Class IV employees, who do not know English.]
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t [EMPLOYEES OF THE MINISTRY OF
STEEL, MINES AND FUEL WHO HAVE PASSED
'"PRAGYA' EXAMINATION

357. SHRIMATI KR'.SHNA KUMARI: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND FUEL be pleased to state the number of employees in his Ministry who have so far passed "Pragya" examination under the Hindi Teaching Scheme and the arrangement which has been made for employing them on Hindi work?]
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[ 1 English translation.
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f[THE MINISTER of STEEL, MINES AND
FUEL (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH) : Twenty-one employees have passed "Pragya" examination.
Their services are utilised for Hindi work as and when neeessary.]
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il COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED IN HINDI IN
THE DEFENCE MINISTRY

358. SHRIMATI KRISHNA KUMARI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of communications received in Hindi in his Ministry and its attached offices during the second half of the year 1960;

(b) the number of those communications which were replied to (i) in Hindi and (ii) in English; and

(c) whether any arrangements have been made to send replies in Hindi to all the communications which are received in Hindi?]
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t[THE MINISTER oF DEFENCE (SHRI V.
K. KRISHNA MENON): (a) 2,567.
(b) (i) 353.
(ii) 1,168.

(c) Instructions have been issued to all concerned that replies to communi cations received in Hindi from the members of the public should, as far as possible, be replied to in Hindi.]
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t [POLITICAL PENSIONS

359. Suri B. N. BHARGAVA: WiH the Minister of HOME AFFAH?S be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 334 in the Rajya Sabha on the 21st December, 1960 and state the amount of monthly or annual assistance given to each of the persons mentioned therein?]
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